Today in Kadriorg, President Toomas Hendrik Ilves signed a resolution proclaiming the law amending the Customs Act passed by the Riigikogu on 16 January 2007; the law amending the Penal Code, the Code of Criminal Procedure, and the Victim Support Act passed by the Riigikogu on 17 January 2007; the law amending the State Cultural Prizes and Cultural Scholarships Act passed by the Riigikogu on 18 January 2007; the Estonian Broadcasting Act; the law amending the Chancellor of Justice Act; the law amending the Aliens Act, and the Obligation to Leave and Prohibition on Entry Act; the law amending the Aviation Act and the State Fees Act passed by the Riigikogu on 24 January 2007; and the law amending the Personal Data Protection Act and the Government of the Republic Act passed by the Riigikogu on 25 January 2007.

Public Relations Department of the Office of the President Kadriorg, 31 January 2007